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Topline questionnaire

Pew Research Center
Summer 2020 Survey
November 17, 2020 Release

Methodological notes:

Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, see
our international survey methods database.

The following table shows the unweighted sample sizes and the error attributable to
sampling that would be expected at the 95% level of confidence for different groups in the
United States in the survey:

Group Unweighted sample size Weighted % Plus or minus ...

Total sample 1003 3.7 percentage points
Rep/Lean Rep 402 38 5.8 percentage points
Dem/Lean Dem 497 49 5.2 percentage points

Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show 100%,
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

Since 2007, Pew Research Center has used an automated process to generate toplines for
its Global Attitudes surveys. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from those published
prior to 2007.

In 2020, the Italy survey was conducted by telephone; prior surveys were conducted face-
to-face.

Not all questions included in the Summer 2020 Survey are presented in this topline.
Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be released in future
reports.
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Q8d. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,
or very unfavorable opinion of

. d. the European Union

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United States Summer, 2020 14 45 18 10 14 100
Spring, 2020 13 44 17 10 17 100
Spring, 2019 11 40 16 11 21 100
Spring, 2016 11 42 18 9 20 100
Spring, 2014 11 47 17 9 16 100
Spring, 2013 10 40 19 7 24 100
Spring, 2012 9 41 16 5 29 100
Spring, 2011 15 40 16 6 23 100
Spring, 2010 13 44 14 6 23 100
Spring, 2009 14 42 15 8 22 100
Spring, 2007 9 38 15 7 30 100
Spring, 2004 32 17 9 35 100
Summer, 2002 13 40 10 4 33 100
Canada Summer, 2020 13 58 16 6 7 100
Spring, 2019 12 57 17 6 100
Spring, 2013 10 47 19 6 18 100
Spring, 2009 15 56 9 3 17 100
Spring, 2007 19 54 2 18 100
Belgium Summer, 2020 11 52 24 11 2 100
Denmark Summer, 2020 23 47 20 8 2 100
France Summer, 2020 12 49 27 10 2 100
Spring, 2019 11 40 32 15 1 100
Spring, 2018 13 49 23 14 1 100
Spring, 2017 9 47 27 17 0 100
Spring, 2016 6 32 37 24 2 100
Spring, 2015 8 47 32 13 0 100
Spring, 2014 6 48 28 18 0 100
Spring, 2013 5 36 38 20 0 100
Spring, 2012 10 50 28 12 0 100
Spring, 2011 14 49 26 11 0 100
Spring, 2010 13 51 28 0 100
Spring, 2009 12 50 28 9 0 100
Spring, 2007 9 53 27 11 0 100
Spring, 2004 12 57 22 9 1 100
Germany Summer, 2020 16 57 20 5 3 100
Spring, 2019 18 51 23 5 3 100
Spring, 2018 10 53 30 6 1 100
Spring, 2017 16 52 24 6 2 100
Spring, 2016 8 42 38 10 2 100
Spring, 2015 7 51 34 6 2 100
Spring, 2014 7 59 27 4 2 100
Spring, 2013 7 53 29 6 4 100
Spring, 2012 12 56 27 4 1 100
Spring, 2011 8 58 27 5 1 100
Spring, 2010 11 51 28 7 3 100
Spring, 2009 8 57 26 6 3 100
Spring, 2007 12 56 24 6 2 100
Spring, 2004 13 45 33 6 3 100
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Q8d. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,
or very unfavorable opinion of

. d. the European Union

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Summer, 2020 20 38 26 16 0 100
Spring, 2019 14 44 26 12 4 100
Spring, 2018 10 48 27 10 5 100
Spring, 2017 8 49 25 13 4 100
Spring, 2016 49 25 14 4 100
Spring, 2015 10 54 24 8 3 100
Spring, 2014 5 41 34 16 4 100
Spring, 2013 10 48 26 10 6 100
Spring, 2012 10 49 25 10 6 100
Spring, 2007 18 60 10 3 8 100
Netherlands Summer, 2020 16 50 23 10 1 100
Spring, 2019 18 48 20 14 1 100
Spring, 2018 14 49 24 12 2 100
Spring, 2017 16 48 23 10 2 100
Spring, 2016 11 40 30 16 2 100
Spain Summer, 2020 26 42 20 12 0 100
Spring, 2019 23 43 25 8 1 100
Spring, 2018 24 43 20 12 2 100
Spring, 2017 18 44 21 14 3 100
Spring, 2016 13 34 30 19 4 100
Spring, 2015 15 48 22 12 4 100
Spring, 2014 8 42 34 14 3 100
Spring, 2013 14 32 35 17 2 100
Spring, 2012 18 42 24 14 2 100
Spring, 2011 23 49 17 7 3 100
Spring, 2010 15 62 15 3 4 100
Spring, 2009 15 62 14 2 6 100
Spring, 2007 16 64 12 3 5 100
Sweden Summer, 2020 15 51 25 9 0 100
Spring, 2019 21 51 18 8 1 100
Spring, 2018 16 46 24 12 1 100
Spring, 2017 17 48 23 10 2 100
Spring, 2016 14 40 32 12 2 100
Spring, 2007 16 43 26 11 4 100
United Kingdom Summer, 2020 18 42 24 13 2 100
Spring, 2019 24 30 18 26 2 100
Spring, 2018 15 33 23 22 7 100
Spring, 2017 20 34 19 21 6 100
Spring, 2016 15 29 23 25 7 100
Spring, 2015 13 38 24 17 8 100
Spring, 2014 12 40 22 19 7 100
Spring, 2013 7 36 26 22 9 100
Spring, 2012 9 36 26 20 8 100
Spring, 2011 13 38 22 19 8 100
Spring, 2010 9 40 21 21 10 100
Spring, 2009 8 42 21 18 10 100
Spring, 2007 10 42 21 16 10 100
Spring, 2004 13 41 21 15 9 100
Australia Summer, 2020 8 55 22 9 100
Spring, 2019 10 48 23 12 100
Spring, 2013 6 48 25 15 100
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Q8d. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable,
or very unfavorable opinion of . d. the European Union
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Japan Summer, 2020 3 44 33 6 14 100
Spring, 2019 4 56 25 11 100
Spring, 2014 6 62 19 1 11 100
Spring, 2013 3 58 23 4 12 100
Spring, 2012 9 56 23 3 9 100
Spring, 2011 10 61 16 1 12 100
Spring, 2010 10 63 13 3 11 100
Spring, 2009 7 58 19 2 13 100
Spring, 2007 6 55 22 5 12 100
South Korea Summer, 2020 4 66 21 3 5 100
Spring, 2019 6 74 12 1 100
Spring, 2014 8 75 10 0 100
Spring, 2013 7 66 14 0 13 100
Spring, 2010 11 64 12 2 12 100
Spring, 2009 4 70 13 1 13 100
Spring, 2007 4 67 13 2 14 100
Q9BELa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of __ . a. Flemish Interest (VB)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Belgium Summer, 2020 8 16 24 47 5 100
Q9BELDb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of...? New Flemish Alliance -N-VA
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Belgium Summer, 2020 8 29 28 27 7 100
Q9BELc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . ¢. Socialist Party (PS)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Belgium Summer, 2020 6 33 34 23 5 100
Q9BELd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . d. Reformist Movement (MR)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Belgium Summer, 2020 4 32 37 14 14 100
Q9BELe. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . e. Socialist Party Different (sp.a)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Belgium Summer, 2020 5 35 33 16 12 100
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Q9DENa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of __ . a. Danish People's Party (O)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Denmark Summer, 2020 7 27 35 30 1 100
Q9DEND. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . b. Social Democrats (A)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Denmark Summer, 2020 24 48 21 7 1 100
Q9DENC. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . . Liberal Party (V)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Denmark Summer, 2020 12 43 33 11 1 100
Q9FRAa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . a. The Republicans (LR)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Summer, 2020 3 33 40 20 5 100
Spring, 2019 4 22 37 32 5 100
Spring, 2018 4 26 39 26 5 100
Fall, 2017 2 24 40 20 13 100
Spring, 2017 5 30 30 32 4 100
Spring, 2016 3 24 36 32 5 100
Q9FRAD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . b. Socialist Party (PS)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Summer, 2020 4 33 38 21 5 100
Spring, 2019 3 23 38 32 5 100
Spring, 2018 2 27 40 27 4 100
Fall, 2017 3 23 41 23 11 100
Spring, 2017 3 24 34 37 2 100
Spring, 2016 3 13 37 44 3 100
Q9FRACc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . ¢. National Front/National Rally (RN)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Summer, 2020 6 14 27 50 4 100
Spring, 2019 7 15 20 54 4 100
Spring, 2018 3 9 22 63 3 100
Fall, 2017 4 12 23 53 7 100
Spring, 2017 5 16 22 54 3 100
Spring, 2016 6 17 22 52 2 100
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Q9FRAd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of _ . d. On The Move / En Marche
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Summer, 2020 4 31 34 26 6 100
Spring, 2019 7 26 32 30 5 100
Spring, 2018 7 40 28 19 6 100
Fall, 2017 5 38 29 15 12 100
Spring, 2017 3 36 30 19 12 100
Q9FRAe. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of __ . e. Untamed France / La France Insoumise
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Summer, 2020 6 25 34 31 5 100
Spring, 2019 3 22 34 37 4 100
Spring, 2018 8 24 34 30 4 100
Fall, 2017 6 28 33 22 11 100
Q9GERa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . a. Christian Democratic Union (CDU)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Summer, 2020 10 51 29 7 3 100
Spring, 2019 8 39 38 11 4 100
Spring, 2018 7 42 38 10 4 100
Fall, 2017 8 47 31 9 5 100
Spring, 2017 8 50 30 5 100
Spring, 2016 8 44 34 10 4 100
Q9GERDbD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . b. Social Democratic Party of Germany (SPD)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Summer, 2020 5 49 35 7 3 100
Spring, 2019 5 37 43 10 5 100
Spring, 2018 7 43 37 9 4 100
Fall, 2017 8 51 29 8 5 100
Spring, 2017 10 58 21 4 6 100
Spring, 2016 5 a7 40 6 2 100
Q9GERc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of __ . c. Alternative for Germany (AfD)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Summer, 2020 4 10 23 58 4 100
Spring, 2019 4 11 23 55 7 100
Spring, 2018 3 14 25 53 6 100
Fall, 2017 2 9 21 62 6 100
Spring, 2017 1 11 28 55 6 100
Spring, 2016 3 9 28 54 5 100
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Q9GERd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of __ . d. The Left
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Summer, 2020 4 31 42 18 5 100
Spring, 2019 5 32 40 16 7 100
Spring, 2018 5 35 37 17 5 100
Fall, 2017 4 32 39 18 7 100
Spring, 2017 4 33 40 15 8 100
Spring, 2016 3 25 45 23 4 100
Q9GERe. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ____ . e. The Greens/Alliance 90
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Summer, 2020 11 43 28 13 4 100
Spring, 2019 17 46 21 11 5 100
Spring, 2018 47 29 13 4 100
Fall, 2017 7 49 26 12 6 100
Q9ITAa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of __ . a. Forza Italia (FI)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Summer, 2020 7 22 34 36 2 100
Spring, 2019 3 19 28 41 9 100
Spring, 2018 4 22 27 36 12 100
Fall, 2017 7 23 29 31 9 100
Spring, 2017 4 21 30 31 13 100
Spring, 2016 6 24 29 31 10 100
Q9ITAD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ____ . b. Democratic Party (PD)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Summer, 2020 7 29 33 30 1 100
Spring, 2019 5 18 31 38 8 100
Spring, 2018 5 21 27 34 13 100
Fall, 2017 4 26 32 27 12 100
Spring, 2017 5 24 30 28 13 100
Spring, 2016 7 25 26 29 13 100
Q9ITAC. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ___ . c. Five Star Movement (M5S)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Summer, 2020 6 29 31 34 1 100
Spring, 2019 9 31 26 25 9 100
Spring, 2018 14 35 20 17 14 100
Fall, 2017 10 29 24 27 11 100
Spring, 2017 10 31 23 21 15 100
Spring, 2016 10 32 26 19 14 100
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Q9ITAd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of _ . d. Lega formerly known as Lega Nord
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Summer, 2020 9 20 22 47 1 100
Spring, 2019 14 30 21 28 7 100
Spring, 2018 13 27 23 24 13 100
Fall, 2017 7 22 24 36 11 100
Spring, 2017 3 20 27 37 12 100
Spring, 2016 8 20 23 37 12 100
Q9NETa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of __ . a. People's Party for Freedom and Democracy
(VVD)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands | Summer, 2020 16 45 23 13 4 100
Spring, 2019 11 44 24 18 4 100
Spring, 2018 7 44 26 17 7 100
Fall, 2017 10 45 26 13 7 100
Spring, 2017 12 50 24 10 3 100
Spring, 2016 5 41 31 17 6 100
QONETbD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . b. Labour Party (PvdA)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands Summer, 2020 11 50 27 8 4 100
Spring, 2019 13 a7 23 14 3 100
Spring, 2018 6 43 32 12 6 100
Fall, 2017 8 45 30 11 6 100
Spring, 2017 5 44 33 14 4 100
Spring, 2016 5 38 33 20 5 100
QO9NETc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . €. The Party for Freedom (PVV)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands Summer, 2020 7 23 31 36 3 100
Spring, 2019 8 18 26 44 4 100
Spring, 2018 4 26 26 39 5 100
Fall, 2017 5 22 24 43 6 100
Spring, 2017 5 19 23 49 3 100
Spring, 2016 8 20 26 42 4 100
QONETd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . d. Socialist Party (SP)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands Summer, 2020 8 44 32 12 4 100
Spring, 2019 7 41 33 14 5 100
Spring, 2018 6 49 28 9 9 100
Fall, 2017 9 40 32 10 8 100
Spring, 2017 10 47 31 6 6 100
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Q9NETe. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . €. Forum for Democracy (FvD)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands | Summer, 2020 6 21 30 38 5 100
Spring, 2019 10 25 24 36 5 100
Spring, 2018 6 29 25 21 18 100

QONETTf. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable, or very unfavorable opinion of . f. Democrats 66 (D66)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Netherlands Summer, 2020 11 47 26 11 5 100
Spring, 2019 48 22 15 5 100
Spring, 2018 8 50 23 10 9 100

Q9SPAa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . a. People's Party (PP)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Summer, 2020 10 21 32 36 1 100
Spring, 2019 12 17 29 40 2 100
Spring, 2018 7 14 26 51 2 100
Fall, 2017 11 20 25 41 3 100
Spring, 2017 19 24 46 3 100
Spring, 2016 13 22 55 3 100
Q9SPAD. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . b. Spanish Socialist Workers* Party (PSOE)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Summer, 2020 15 28 28 27 1 100
Spring, 2019 18 30 26 22 3 100
Spring, 2018 11 28 30 29 3 100
Fall, 2017 12 32 34 19 3 100
Spring, 2017 18 40 30 3 100
Spring, 2016 9 24 35 27 5 100
Q9SPAc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of __ . c. We can / Podemos
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Summer, 2020 11 24 23 40 1 100
Spring, 2019 13 25 27 31 3 100
Spring, 2018 8 22 28 39 3 100
Fall, 2017 7 17 27 46 4 100
Spring, 2017 9 22 27 38 4 100
Spring, 2016 9 23 26 38 4 100
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Q9SPAd. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of __ . d. Citizens (C's
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Summer, 2020 11 28 32 27 2 100
Spring, 2019 12 24 28 32 3 100
Spring, 2018 12 29 23 32 4 100
Fall, 2017 17 34 20 24 5 100
Spring, 2017 12 31 26 24 6 100
Spring, 2016 10 31 29 21 8 100

Q9SPAe. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ____ . e. Vox
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Summer, 2020 11 15 22 51 1 100
Spring, 2019 8 10 18 60 4 100

Q9SWEa. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . a. Swedish Social Democratic Party (SAP)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Sweden Summer, 2020 12 40 32 14 1 100
Spring, 2019 9 45 29 15 2 100
Spring, 2018 10 35 37 16 3 100
Fall, 2017 11 49 27 7 6 100
Spring, 2017 11 44 32 12 1 100
Spring, 2016 9 40 36 13 2 100

Q9SWED. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of __ . b. Moderate Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Sweden Summer, 2020 10 47 32 10 1 100
Spring, 2019 8 43 32 15 2 100
Spring, 2018 7 45 33 11 4 100
Fall, 2017 7 45 32 9 7 100
Spring, 2017 6 40 38 13 3 100
Spring, 2016 9 49 29 11 2 100
Q9SWEc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . ¢. Swedish Democrats (SD)
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Sweden Summer, 2020 8 24 24 43 1 100
Spring, 2019 6 20 21 51 2 100
Spring, 2018 10 23 24 40 3 100
Fall, 2017 4 13 25 51 7 100
Spring, 2017 6 17 24 51 2 100
Spring, 2016 5 19 20 54 2 100
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Q9BRIla. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of

. a. The Conservative Party

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom | Summer, 2020 13 28 29 28 100
Spring, 2019 8 22 30 38 3 100
Spring, 2018 26 27 30 8 100
Fall, 2017 32 27 28 6 100
Spring, 2017 12 33 23 25 6 100
Spring, 2016 8 27 27 34 5 100

Q9BRIb. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of . b. The Labour Party
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom Summer, 2020 12 36 29 21 100
Spring, 2019 8 25 30 35 3 100
Spring, 2018 12 33 23 24 8 100
Fall, 2017 18 36 22 20 5 100
Spring, 2017 11 28 31 24 7 100
Spring, 2016 12 27 28 27 6 100

Q9BRIc. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat

unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of

. €c. The Liberal Democrats

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom | Summer, 2020 5 35 36 20 3 100
Spring, 2019 9 38 28 21 5 100
Spring, 2018 6 28 33 20 12 100
Fall, 2017 4 37 30 21 9 100
Spring, 2017 6 29 31 22 12 100
Spring, 2016 4 26 34 25 11 100

Q9BRId. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat
unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of

. d. The Brexit Party

Somewhat Somewhat Very
Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom Summer, 2020 9 15 27 47 2 100
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Q10c. Would you say that each of the following has done a very good, somewhat good,
somewhat bad, or very bad job dealing with the coronavirus outbreak? c. (Survey country)

Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
United States Summer, 2020 14 33 21 31 100
Canada Summer, 2020 35 53 8 3 0 100
Belgium Summer, 2020 12 49 26 13 0 100
Denmark Summer, 2020 46 49 3 2 0 100
France Summer, 2020 6 53 26 15 0 100
Germany Summer, 2020 38 50 9 3 1 100
Italy Summer, 2020 18 56 14 11 0 100
Netherlands Summer, 2020 34 53 10 3 0 100
Spain Summer, 2020 16 38 21 26 0 100
Sweden Summer, 2020 18 53 18 11 1 100
United Kingdom | Summer, 2020 11 35 30 24 0 100
Australia Summer, 2020 53 41 5 1 0 100
Japan Summer, 2020 5 50 37 6 2 100
South Korea Summer, 2020 40 46 10 4 0 100

In Australia and Canada, question asked about “COVID-19.” In Japan, asked about “novel coronavirus.” In South Korea, asked

about “Coronal9.”

Q10d. Would you say that each of the following has done a very good, somewhat good,
somewhat bad, or very bad job dealing with the coronavirus outbreak? d. The European Union

Somewhat
Very good good Somewhat bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
United States Summer, 2020 8 54 19 8 12 100
Canada Summer, 2020 10 55 22 6 7 100
Belgium Summer, 2020 45 31 16 2 100
Denmark Summer, 2020 59 27 5 3 100
France Summer, 2020 5 52 28 11 3 100
Germany Summer, 2020 10 58 24 6 2 100
Italy Summer, 2020 49 26 20 1 100
Netherlands Summer, 2020 8 60 24 6 3 100
Spain Summer, 2020 16 49 22 13 0 100
Sweden Summer, 2020 4 52 33 6 4 100
United Kingdom | Summer, 2020 10 54 22 12 2 100
Australia Summer, 2020 5 41 35 10 10 100
Japan Summer, 2020 3 31 42 10 14 100
South Korea Summer, 2020 1 18 48 30 3 100

In Australia and Canada, question asked about “COVID-19.” In Japan, asked about “novel coronavirus.” In South Korea, asked

about “Coronal9.”
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Q15d. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. d. German Chancellor Angela Merkel

A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
United States Summer, 2020 18 43 15 14 9 100
Spring, 2020 16 40 14 18 12 100
Spring, 2019 17 42 12 13 16 100
Spring, 2018 17 38 16 14 15 100
Spring, 2017 16 40 15 16 14 100
Spring, 2012 10 35 15 9 31 100
Spring, 2011 7 39 15 10 29 100
Spring, 2010 6 37 12 10 35 100
Spring, 2009 6 41 14 10 29 100
Spring, 2008 5 34 10 10 41 100
Spring, 2007 6 38 11 9 35 100
Spring, 2006 5 33 14 10 38 100
Canada Summer, 2020 27 47 11 7 8 100
Spring, 2019 22 51 10 8 10 100
Spring, 2018 23 45 13 8 11 100
Spring, 2017 20 46 8 7 18 100
Spring, 2016 18 41 9 8 24 100
Spring, 2009 7 38 11 8 36 100
Spring, 2007 8 40 9 7 36 100
Belgium Summer, 2020 33 46 10 8 2 100
Denmark Summer, 2020 a7 40 8 4 1 100
France Summer, 2020 26 52 10 10 2 100
Spring, 2019 18 56 11 13 2 100
Spring, 2018 18 60 13 1 100
Spring, 2017 18 61 12 1 100
Spring, 2016 18 53 14 14 2 100
Spring, 2014 24 54 11 11 0 100
Spring, 2012 22 48 17 13 0 100
Spring, 2011 23 57 13 8 0 100
Spring, 2010 20 61 11 8 0 100
Spring, 2009 16 61 14 8 0 100
Spring, 2008 21 63 6 1 100
Spring, 2007 21 66 7 5 1 100
Spring, 2006 12 68 12 7 1 100
Germany Summer, 2020 50 31 8 11 0 100
Spring, 2019 38 36 13 12 1 100
Spring, 2018 30 38 18 13 0 100
Spring, 2017 43 38 12 7 0 100
Spring, 2016 43 30 16 10 0 100
Spring, 2014 41 40 11 1 100
Spring, 2012 39 38 17 6 0 100
Spring, 2011 26 43 21 10 0 100
Spring, 2010 32 40 18 9 0 100
Spring, 2009 31 44 14 9 1 100
Spring, 2008 35 41 16 8 0 100
Spring, 2007 43 42 9 6 1 100
Spring, 2006 34 43 13 9 1 100
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Q15d. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. d. German Chancellor Angela Merkel

A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
Italy Summer, 2020 14 36 29 20 100
Spring, 2019 8 36 27 23 5 100
Spring, 2018 7 33 34 20 5 100
Spring, 2017 4 35 34 20 7 100
Spring, 2016 5 28 33 26 8 100
Spring, 2014 6 26 38 26 4 100
Spring, 2012 9 40 31 14 6 100
Spring, 2007 13 44 15 9 19 100
Netherlands Summer, 2020 53 35 7 4 1 100
Spring, 2019 48 34 7 9 2 100
Spring, 2018 34 51 8 4 3 100
Spring, 2017 49 40 6 3 1 100
Spring, 2016 41 42 7 6 3 100
Spain Summer, 2020 34 38 17 11 0 100
Spring, 2019 30 39 18 11 1 100
Spring, 2018 9 45 30 15 2 100
Spring, 2017 8 44 29 16 2 100
Spring, 2016 34 33 24 3 100
Spring, 2014 7 27 32 32 1 100
Spring, 2012 12 41 28 19 1 100
Spring, 2011 18 51 21 7 3 100
Spring, 2010 12 45 21 11 11 100
Spring, 2009 7 42 23 14 14 100
Spring, 2008 43 22 11 17 100
Spring, 2007 31 24 14 26 100
Spring, 2006 5 32 19 19 25 100
Sweden Summer, 2020 37 50 8 4 1 100
Spring, 2019 37 49 8 4 3 100
Spring, 2018 36 46 9 6 2 100
Spring, 2017 44 45 5 4 2 100
Spring, 2016 37 47 8 5 2 100
Spring, 2007 13 52 7 4 24 100
United Kingdom | Summer, 2020 28 48 11 11 2 100
Spring, 2019 24 45 14 15 100
Spring, 2018 19 43 18 13 100
Spring, 2017 22 46 13 13 100
Spring, 2016 21 38 13 18 11 100
Spring, 2014 27 42 13 8 10 100
Spring, 2012 16 42 17 14 11 100
Spring, 2011 17 47 12 17 100
Spring, 2010 11 49 12 9 20 100
Spring, 2009 44 16 10 23 100
Spring, 2008 47 11 27 100
Spring, 2007 14 48 11 5 22 100
Spring, 2006 6 45 15 11 23 100
Australia Summer, 2020 22 50 13 7 9 100
Spring, 2019 20 49 10 10 11 100
Spring, 2018 23 44 11 10 12 100
Spring, 2017 24 46 8 9 13 100
Spring, 2008 7 41 10 38 100
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Q15d. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. d. German Chancellor Angela Merkel

A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
Japan Summer, 2020 16 51 15 3 15 100
Spring, 2019 7 53 18 4 18 100
Spring, 2018 13 52 14 2 19 100
Spring, 2017 12 55 13 2 19 100
Spring, 2012 9 46 21 3 21 100
Spring, 2010 2 44 20 3 31 100
Spring, 2009 5 37 20 3 34 100
Spring, 2008 5 42 24 2 27 100
Spring, 2007 1 26 21 4 48 100
South Korea Summer, 2020 19 50 21 4 6 100
Spring, 2019 16 53 18 3 11 100
Spring, 2018 24 52 15 1 8 100
Spring, 2017 29 45 10 1 15 100
Spring, 2010 3 33 25 3 37 100
Spring, 2009 1 33 28 2 36 100
Spring, 2008 2 32 28 4 33 100
Spring, 2007 1 26 34 7 32 100

Q15e. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. e. French President Emmanuel Macron

A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
United States Summer, 2020 8 50 17 15 10 100
Spring, 2020 7 45 17 16 15 100
Spring, 2019 10 48 14 12 15 100
Spring, 2018 13 46 17 12 13 100
Canada Summer, 2020 10 56 17 8 100
Spring, 2019 9 59 15 8 100
Spring, 2018 13 51 17 11 100
Belgium Summer, 2020 15 47 21 16 2 100
Denmark Summer, 2020 19 56 16 8 1 100
France Summer, 2020 12 40 19 28 1 100
Spring, 2019 13 35 16 36 1 100
Spring, 2018 15 49 18 18 0 100
Germany Summer, 2020 22 49 18 2 100
Spring, 2019 24 49 14 4 100
Spring, 2018 30 47 13 5 100
Italy Summer, 2020 5 30 43 21 1 100
Spring, 2019 24 37 28 9 100
Spring, 2018 1 27 39 20 12 100
Netherlands Summer, 2020 15 59 17 8 1 100
Spring, 2019 17 53 15 12 4 100
Spring, 2018 11 62 17 5 5 100
Spain Summer, 2020 15 43 29 12 1 100
Spring, 2019 15 45 25 11 3 100
Spring, 2018 6 40 33 16 6 100
Sweden Summer, 2020 9 66 16 2 100
Spring, 2019 9 60 15 8 100
Spring, 2018 15 57 18 5 100
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Q15e. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. e. French President Emmanuel Macron

A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total
United Kingdom | Summer, 2020 10 54 18 15 4 100
Spring, 2019 9 46 21 20 4 100
Spring, 2018 10 45 21 15 9 100
Australia Summer, 2020 8 58 18 9 7 100
Spring, 2019 12 53 16 9 10 100
Spring, 2018 13 53 13 8 12 100
Japan Summer, 2020 3 47 29 3 18 100
Spring, 2019 2 39 31 4 23 100
Spring, 2018 5 46 22 2 25 100
South Korea Summer, 2020 4 45 36 7 8 100
Spring, 2019 4 52 29 5 11 100
Spring, 2018 8 53 23 3 12 100

Q15f. For each, tell me how much confidence you have in each leader to do the right thing
regarding world affairs — a lot of confidence, some confidence, not too much confidence, or no
confidence at all. f. British Prime Minister Boris Johnson

A lot of Some Not too much | No confidence
confidence confidence confidence at all DK/Refused Total

United States Summer, 2020 11 42 21 19 7 100

Spring, 2020 8 43 18 21 10 100
Canada Summer, 2020 55 20 12 5 100
Belgium Summer, 2020 32 33 25 5 100
Denmark Summer, 2020 10 43 30 16 1 100
France Summer, 2020 5 30 30 30 4 100
Germany Summer, 2020 4 23 37 34 3 100
Italy Summer, 2020 3 17 47 31 1 100
Netherlands Summer, 2020 9 46 27 16 3 100
Spain Summer, 2020 3 18 41 37 1 100
Sweden Summer, 2020 8 57 22 12 2 100
United Kingdom Summer, 2020 17 34 21 28 1 100
Australia Summer, 2020 11 51 25 12 2 100
Japan Summer, 2020 3 44 28 20 100
South Korea Summer, 2020 44 35 9 100
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